

DMMC/DuPage Council Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2021-2025 Active Surface Transportation Program (STP) rev. October 2021									
FFY 2021									
Obligation Deadline: November 2021 Letting									
Project Name	Project Sponsor	Project Type	TIP ID	HWY/TCM	STP Funding	FFY Funding Balance	Target Letting	Current STP Match Percentage (Fed/Local)	Notes
North Aurora Road	Naperville	Add Lanes	08-16-0013	HWY	\$6,000,000	\$6,398,615	Project let	44/56	Starting balance
31st Street	DuPage County	Resurfacing/Intersection Improvements	08-15-0005	HWY	\$3,308,900	\$3,089,215	Project let	47/53	
Chicago Avenue	Hinsdale	Resurfacing	08-13-0030	HWY	\$532,000	\$2,557,215	Project let	55/45	
Eastern Avenue Ped Bridge	Clarendon Hills	Bike/Ped	08-18-0020	TCM	\$156,750	\$2,400,965	Project let	75/25	
Clarendon Hills Road	D.G. Township	Resurfacing	08-18-0014	HWY	\$489,899	\$1,911,066	Project let	70/30	
Green Trails/Abbeywood Drive	Lisle	Resurfacing	08-17-0016	HWY	\$535,300	\$1,375,766	Project let	50/50	
Lambert Road	Milton Township	Resurfacing	08-18-0015	HWY	\$816,970	\$558,796	Apr. 2022	70/30	*6 Month Extension Approved, Obligation Deadline: April 2022 Letting
Hobson/63rd	DuPage County	Bike/Ped	08-16-0018	TCM	\$558,696	\$100	Mar. 2022	40/60	*6 Month Extension Approved, Obligation Deadline: April 2022 Letting
31st Street and Eastern Avenue Ped Bridge Funds Authorized in FFY 20					\$3,465,650	\$3,465,650			
Grand Avenue	DuPage County	Resurfacing/Signal Improvements	08-18-0010	HWY	\$1,546,440	\$1,919,210	Project let	55/45	
Prairie Path Trailhead	Warrenville	Trail	08-17-0022	TCM	\$377,500	\$1,541,710	Apr. 2022	34/66	*6 Month Extension Approved, Obligation Deadline: April 2022 Letting
N. Central DuPage Regional Trail	DuPage Forest Preserve	Trail	08-16-0017	TCM	\$1,500,000	\$41,710	Nov. 2021	75/25	*6 Month Extension Approved, Obligation Deadline: April 2022 Letting
Unprogrammed Cost Increase Request									
N. Central DuPage Regional Trail	DuPage Forest Preserve	Trail	08-16-0017	TCM	\$18,800				
FFY 2022									
Obligation Deadline: September 2022 Letting									
						\$13,470,619			Starting balance
Fairview Avenue	Downers Grove	Resurfacing	08-16-0006	HWY	\$595,000	\$12,875,619	Mar. 2022	70/30	
87th at Woodward	DuPage County	Intersection Improvement	08-13-0027	HWY	\$2,278,000	\$10,597,619	Jan. 2022	53/47	
Bloomington Road	Rasca	Reconstruction	08-14-0021	HWY	\$0	\$10,597,619	Mar. 2022	70/30	Fund swap CRRSAA
Ohio St/Ohio Ct/Short St	Lisle	Resurfacing	08-20-0030	HWY	\$0	\$10,597,619	Sep. 2022	70/30	Fund swap CRRSAA
Kuhn Road	Carol Stream	Trail	08-14-0024	TCM	\$275,000	\$10,322,619	Mar. 2022	75/25	
Lies Road	Carol Stream	Trail	08-14-0022	TCM	\$0	\$10,322,619	Mar. 2022	75/25	Fund swap CRRSAA
Garfield Street	Hinsdale	Reconstruction	08-15-0008	HWY	\$906,820	\$9,415,799	Jan. 2022	29/71	
York Street Rehabilitation	Elmhurst	Rehabilitation	08-20-0034	HWY	\$2,464,000	\$6,951,799	70/30		Moved from FFY 2023 to 2022
Devon/Ontarioville	Hanover Park	Resurfacing	08-18-0012	HWY	\$0	\$6,951,799	Apr. 2022	70/30	Fund swap CRRSAA
Devon-Park-Pierce Intersection Improvements	Rasca	Intersection Improvements	08-20-0028	HWY	\$2,351,500	\$4,600,299	Sep. 2022	70/30	
Foster Avenue Resurfacing	Wood Dale	Resurfacing	08-20-0025	HWY	\$259,299	\$4,341,000	Jan. 2022	70/30	Cost increase, project targeting Apr. 2022 letting
Prairie Path Trailhead Cost Increase	Warrenville	Trail	08-17-0022	TCM	\$411,264	\$3,929,736	Apr. 2022	75/25	Funding not authorized in FFY 2021, carried over to FFY 2022
Bike Racks Cost Increase	Elmhurst (Various Municipalities)	Misc. Materials	08-18-0019	TCM	\$40,905	\$3,888,831	Project let	75/25	
31st Street Cost Increase	DuPage County	Resurfacing/Int. Improvements	08-15-0005	HWY	\$1,058,665	\$2,830,166	Project let	70/30	Cost Increase
Technology Blvd	West Chicago	Resurfacing	08-20-0038	HWY	\$776,511	\$2,053,655	Sep. 2022	70/30	New project into Active from Contingency
Harrier Road	Oak Brook	Resurfacing	08-20-0047	HWY	\$462,000	\$1,591,655	Sep. 2022	70/30	New project into Active from Contingency
Crescent Blvd	Glen Ellyn	Resurfacing	08-20-0011	HWY	\$805,770	\$785,885	Sep. 2022	70/30	New project into Active from Contingency
Hobson/63rd Street	DuPage County	Sidewalk	08-16-0018	TCM	\$510,054	\$275,831	Mar. 2022	75/25	Cost Increase, project targeting Mar. 2022
FFY 2023									
Obligation Deadline: September 2023 Letting									
						\$11,229,203			Starting balance
Note: Published funding mark of \$12,961,303 subtracted by \$1,232,000 to reflect transfer of funds to NMMC for Rodenburg Road project combination									
Southeast Carol Stream Bike Path	Carol Stream	Trail	08-17-0021	TCM	\$1,021,000	\$10,208,203	75/25		
Batavia Road	Warrenville	Resurfacing	08-16-0011	HWY	\$265,195	\$10,443,108	70/30		City reduced amount from originally programmed \$563,648
Mack Road	Warrenville	Trail & Bridge	08-16-0016	TCM	\$416,677	\$10,026,431	75/25		
Lemont Road	DuPage County	Intersection Improvements/Resurfacing	08-20-0026	HWY	\$4,689,125	\$5,337,306	70/30		
22nd Street Shared Use Path	Lombard	Trail	08-20-0014	TCM	\$840,000	\$4,497,306	70/30		
Niema Station	Elmhurst	Transit Station	08-18-0005	TCM	\$2,400,000	\$2,097,306	70/30		Moved from FFY 2022 to 2023
Tri-Trail Connector	Villa Park	Trail	08-20-0044	TCM	\$612,525	\$1,484,781	75/25		
Covington Drive/Brighton Drive Resurfacing	Bloomington	Resurfacing	08-20-0034	HWY	\$236,175	\$1,248,606	50/50		
Woodward Avenue	Downers Grove	Resurfacing	08-20-0031	HWY	\$247,115	\$1,001,491	60/40		
71st Street Resurfacing	Downers Grove	Resurfacing	08-20-0032	HWY	\$190,573	\$810,918	60/40		
West Branch DuPage River Trail	DuPage Forest Preserve	Trail	08-16-0019	TCM	\$778,000	\$32,918	75/25		Moved from FFY 2022 to 2023
FFY 2024									
Obligation Deadline: Last Letting in FFY 2024									
						\$12,961,303			Starting balance
Town Road Widening	West Chicago	Widening/Rehabilitation	08-20-0037	HWY	\$1,709,532	\$11,251,771	70/30		
North York Street Sidewalk	Elmhurst	Bike/Ped	08-17-0024	TCM	\$1,529,243	\$9,722,528	75/25		
Route 59 Multi-Use Path	Warrenville	Bike/Ped	08-20-0008	TCM	\$770,929	\$8,951,599	75/25		
High Lake at Sunset Intersection Improvements	DuPage County	Intersection Improvements	08-16-0022	HWY	\$1,333,885	\$7,617,714	60/40		
County Farm Road Multi-Use Path	Hanover Park	Trail	08-20-0054	TCM	\$980,023	\$6,637,691	58/41		
Woodridge Drive Reconstruction	Woodridge	Reconstruction	08-20-0049	HWY	\$1,255,583	\$5,382,108	60/40		
Church Road and Main Street	Bensenville	Resurfacing	08-20-0064	HWY	\$607,750	\$4,774,358	65/25		
Lombard Road (Army Trail to Fullerton)	Addison	Resurfacing	08-20-0013	HWY	\$1,382,856	\$3,391,502	70/30		
Fullerton Avenue Resurfacing (Gary to Schmale)	Carol Stream	Resurfacing	08-20-0019	HWY	\$688,537	\$2,702,965	50/50		
St. Charles Road Resurfacing	Lombard	Resurfacing	08-20-0015	HWY	\$1,205,037	\$1,497,928	64/36		
Central Avenue Resurfacing	Wood Dale	Resurfacing	08-20-0012	HWY	\$626,438	\$871,490	70/30		
FFY 2025									
Obligation Deadline: Last Letting in FFY 2025									
						\$12,961,303			Starting balance
31st Street Trail	DuPage County	Trail	08-11-0023	TCM	\$1,640,325	\$11,320,978	75/25		
Bike/Ped Overpass Over I. 83	Elmhurst	Bike/Ped	08-20-0022	TCM	\$1,943,300	\$9,377,678	66/34		
Villa Avenue Improvements	Villa Park	Rehabilitation	08-20-0009	HWY	\$3,891,440	\$5,486,238	70/30		
Janes Avenue Reconstruction	Woodridge	Resurfacing	08-20-0048	HWY	\$1,303,690	\$4,182,548	60/40		
Fairfield Way Resurfacing	Bloomington	Resurfacing	08-20-0021	HWY	\$285,664	\$3,896,884	50/50		
Lombard Road (Lake Street to Army Trail)	Addison	Resurfacing	08-20-0051	HWY	\$1,450,072	\$2,446,812	70/30		
Schick Road Resurfacing	Hanover Park	Resurfacing	08-20-0023	HWY	\$530,307	\$1,916,505	70/30		
Fullerton Ave (Schmale to Bloomington)	Glendale Heights	Resurfacing	08-20-0055	HWY	\$501,084	\$1,415,421	33/66		